

**Proposed No.** 2016-0048.1

## **KING COUNTY**

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

## **Signature Report**

## January 26, 2016

## **Ordinance**

**Sponsors** 

1	AN ORDINANCE approving and adopting the collective	
2	bargaining agreement negotiated by and between King	
3	County and King County Security Guild (Security Officers,	
4	Dispatchers, Sergeants - Department of Executive Services,	
5	Facilities Management Division) representing employees in	
6	the department of executive services; and establishing the	
7	effective date of said agreement.	
8	BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:	
9	SECTION 1. The collective bargaining agreement negotiated by and between	
10	King County and King County Security Guild (Security Officers, Dispatchers, Sergeants	
11	- Department of Executive Services, Facilities Management Division) representing	
12	employees in the department of executive services, which is Attachment A to this	
13	ordinance, is hereby approved and adopted by this reference made a part hereof.	

14	SECTION 2. Terms and conditions of said agreement shall be effective from		
15	January 1, 2015, through and including December 31, 2016.		
16			
		KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON	
	ATTEST:	Larry Phillips, Chair	
	Anne Noris, Clerk of the Council		
	APPROVED this day of	·	
		Dow Constantine, County Executive	
	Attachments: A. Agreement By and Between King County and King County Security Guild		